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Campus Alerts Parking & Traffic Rules & Regulations

Welcome to the San Bernardino Community College District. Below information contains the basic information you
Staff Parking Lots: Enforcement

begins August 18 need to drive and park on the property of the San Bernardino Community College District.

Parking Decals/Permit

All vehicles parking on grounds owned and operated by the San Bernardino Community College District must display
a current parking permit or daily parking pass receipt on the lower driver side windshield facing outwards with the

gﬂgpgznmpus Resources number of the permit clearly visible. Motorcycles are free to park in designated areas only. Daily pass vending

> Located in Campus Center RM 100 H : .
> Non-Emergency Phone Humber machines are located as followed (SBVC) Parking Lot #1, #6, #7, #8 and #9 and (CHC) Parking Lot A, B,C, D, E, G, H, |,

{909) 384-4491 I

St S,
mer of parking #5 . .
behind Footlabll Field Designated Parking Areas
> Appointments & Questions
(909) 384-4495

e e S SN Designated Areas: Students, dependents, and relatives of employees are prohibited from using employee/staff

Campus Resources
www. valleycollege.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911 Bicycles: Bicycles must be parked in areas designated for bicycles. Bicycles may not be brought into buildings.

parking lots.

CHC Campus Resources  Bicycles causing an obstruction will be removed.
Campus Police

: Located in LADM AM 153 Motorcycles: Motorcycles must be parked in areas designated for motorcycles. Motorcycle may not be operated in
Non-Emengency Phone Mumber .
a09) 359"_9322‘ areas other than roadways or parking lots.
"’Négia&ﬁmgﬁs Center Visitors/Vendors: With a properly displayed current Temporary Parking Permit can park in student parking lots.
> Appointments & Ouestions
(809) 388-3272
Click the link below for more O No parking is allowed in any area that does have a clearly marked parking stall.
Campus Resources
i E il O No person shall park in an area, posted or marked for “Disabled Parking Only”, unless a valid State issued

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911 . . e .
disabled person placard and current student parking decal/permit is displayed on the vehicle.

SBCCD Police Dispatch is available . . . . ..
Manday-Fridzy fromp?:m amiooopm. O Nostudent parking or staff member shall park a vehicle in a stall that is posted or marked as visitor or guest or
After 10:00 pm and on weekends,
our phones are transferred to the San any other marked or reserved stall.
Bemardino County Sheriff's Departmemnt
wiho dispatch SBCCD Officers to calls.

For daily incidents reports and other crime Citations
information, go to the Police Web site:
hitp://sbeed org/police Vehicles may be issued citations for illegal parking, failure to display a current parking decal/permit, or any other
MISSON STATEMENT violation of the parking rules and regulations of the campus. California Vehicle Code will be enforced and traffic

The SBCCD Police Department, in tickets can be issued.
concerl with the Board of O No Contest: If you do not challenge the citation, please pay the penalty per the instruction on the citation.

Trustees, is commitled 1o ¢  Administrative Review: If you request an Administrative Review, you must do so within the twenty-one (21)

providing a safe and secure calendar days of the date of the Citation or fourteen (14) calendar days from the date of the notice.
learning and working ¢ Hearing Office Appeal: If you wish to appeal the Administrative Review decision, you must do so with twenty-
environment for all students and one (21) calendar days of the written notice from the Administrative Review by depositing the amount of the
employees. This will be parking penalty and requesting a Hearing Office Appeals (CVC 40215(b)).

accomplished 1hr0ugh a O  Civil Court Appeal: Within thirty (30) calendar days after the mailing of the final decision by the Hearing Officer,
cooperative and coordinated the contestant may seek review by filing an appeal to be heard by the Municipal Court (CC 4023s (a)). The fee
effort involving all deparlmenls for filling the Notice of Appeal is $25.00 (CVC 4023 (b)). The Court will notify the contestant of the appearance
and the SBCCD employees, law date by mail or personal delivery.

enforcement agencies and

. To pay or contest your citation online:
community.

https://www.paymycite.com/ (sbvc or chc)
Questions: 888-919-5529




CHC
ot Mot e locaton | Dw(s) Tena) | Plmostion

8/1/15 No Incidents to Report 8/1/15

8/2/15 No Incidents to Report 8/2/15

8/3/15 No Incidents to Report 8/3/15

8/4/15 Suspicious Vehicle Parking Lot H 8/4/15 7:10pm Unfounded

8/5/15 Suspicious Circumstance Parking Lot D 8/5/15 11:30am Necessary Action Taken
15c-082 8/5/15 Odor of Marijuana / Warrant Parking Lot D 8/5/15 4:42pm Citation Issued

8/6/15 No Incidents to Report 8/6/15

8/7/15 No Incidents to Report 8/7/15

8/8/15 No Incidents to Report 8/8/15

8/9/15 No Incidents to Report 8/9/15

8/10/15 Disturbance SSA 8/10/15 10:49am Unable to Locate

8/11/15 No Incidents to Report 8/11/15

8/12/15 No Incidents to Report 8/12/15



EDCT
Lom mwerst i lewtn | DuasTiee) | Dlecstion

8/1/15  No Incidents to Report 8/1/15
8/2/15  No Incidents to Report 8/2/15
8/3/15  No Incidents to Report 8/3/15
8/4/15  No Incidents to Report 8/4/15
8/5/15  No Incidents to Report 8/5/15
8/6/15  No Incidents to Report 8/6/15
8/7/15  No Incidents to Report 8/7/15
8/8/15  No Incidents to Report 8/8/15
8/9/15  No Incidents to Report 8/9/15
8/10/15 No Incidents to Report 8/10/15
8/11/15 No Incidents to Report 8/11/15

8/12/15 No Incidents to Report 8/12/15



SBVC

15-269

15-270

15-273

15-271

15-274

15-275

15-277

15-278

15-280

8/1/15
8/2/15
8/3/15
8/3/15
8/3/15
8/3/15
8/3/15
8/4/15
8/4/15
8/4/15
8/4/15
8/5/15
8/5/15
8/6/15
8/7/15
8/8/15
8/9/15
8/10/15
8/11/15
8/12/15

No Incidents to Report

No Incidents to Report

Suspicious Vehicle / No Front Plate
Vehicle Check

Disturbance

Suspicious Circumstance

Skateboarding on Campus / Resisting
Arrest

Student Conduct

Incident
Possession of Drug Paraphernalia

Petty Theft

Incident

Petty Theft

Child Left Unattended in Vehicle
Traffic Stop / Speeding

No Incidents to Report

No Incidents to Report

No Incidents to Report

Breaking or Removing Vehicle Parts

Suspicious Circumstance

K Street

Parking Lot #4
Counceling Center
ADSS

ADSS

Financial Aid
KVCR

Mt Vernon Ave.

SBVC Campus
North Hall
Parking Lot #10
Parking Lot #3

Mt Vernon Ave.

District Office

Library

8/1/15
8/2/15
8/3/15
8/3/15
8/3/15
8/3/15
8/3/15
8/4/15
8/4/15
8/4/15
8/4/15
8/5/15
8/5/15
8/6/15
8/7/15
8/8/15
8/9/15
8/10/15
8/11/15
8/12/15

9:16am Citation Issued
10:19am Necessary Action Taken
10:40am Unfounded

12:50p Unfounded
1:19pm Subject Arrested
1:13pm Report Taken
1:41pm Report Taken
2:46pm Citation Issued

5:45pm Report Taken
1:00pm Report Taken
5:49pm Report Taken
2:17pm Unable to Locate
5:30pm Subject Advised

9:54pm Report Taken
11:12am Unfounded
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